1	L.D. 1552
2	Date: (Filing No. S-)
3	APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCIAL AFFAIRS
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	SENATE
7	128TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to S.P. 543, L.D. 1552, Bill, "An Act To Authorize Multiple General Fund Bond Issues To Improve Highways, Bridges and Multimodal Facilities"
12	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:
13 14	'An Act To Authorize Multiple General Fund Bond Issues To Improve Highways and Bridges'
15 16	Amend the bill in Part A in section 1 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$100,000,000" and inserting the following: '\$80,000,000'
17 18	Amend the bill in Part A in section 5 by striking out all of the last 5 lines (page 2, lines 1 to 5 in L.D.).
19 20	Amend the bill in Part A in section 9 by striking out all of the question (page 2, lines 25 to 29 in L.D.) and inserting the following:
21 22 23	"Do you favor an \$80,000,000 bond issue for construction, reconstruction and rehabilitation of highways and bridges to be used to match an estimated \$137,000,000 in federal and other funds?"
24 25	Amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in the 3rd line (page 3, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$100,000,000" and inserting the following: '\$80,000,000'
26 27	Amend the bill in Part B in section 5 by striking out all of the last 5 lines (page 3, lines 33 to 37 in L.D.).
28 29	Amend the bill in Part B in section 9 by striking out all of the question (page 4, lines 20 to 24 in L.D.) and inserting the following:
30 31 32	"Do you favor an \$80,000,000 bond issue for construction, reconstruction and rehabilitation of highways and bridges to be used to match an estimated \$137,000,000 in federal and other funds?"

L	SUMMARY
2	This amendment removes the authorization to issue bonds for facilities or equipmen related to ports, harbors, marine transportation, freight and passenger railroads, aviation
1 5	transit and bicycle and pedestrian trails and reduces the amount authorized from \$100,000,000 to \$80,000,000 in both 2017 and 2018.
5	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
7	(See attached)

Page 2 - 128LR2251(03)-1